OP \$90.00 87001354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449191

SSIGNMENT
S

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/26/2017	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nilco, LLC	
Street Address:	2160 Satellite Blvd., Ste. 450	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30097	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87001354	NILCO	
Serial Number:	87001402	NILCO	
Serial Number:	87001471	POINT2POINT LOGISTICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F173567 PNC_NILCO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Ohannessian
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Ohannessian/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=#90220775v1 - (PNC_NILCO - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

(Executed))#page1.tif

 $source = \#90220775 v1 - (PNC_NILCO - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)) \#page 2.tif$

source=#90220775v1 - (PNC_NILCO - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed))#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of October 25, 2017 and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the below-defined Security Agreement, having an office at 500 First Avenue, Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC, Pittsburg, Pennsylvania 15219 ("Grantee") to NILCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), with its chief executive office at 1221 West Maple Street, Hartville, Ohio 44632.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 1, 2016, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2016, at Reel 5871 and Frame 0181; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release the security interest granted and recorded against each Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement and shall mean and include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks, along with any goodwill in the Trademarks that Grantee may have acquired.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658.16047/106252147v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Bv:

red Kiehne

Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
NILCO, LLC	U.S. Serial No. 87/001,354 April 14, 2016	NILCO (design)
NILCO, LLC	U.S. Serial No. 87/001,402 April 14, 2016	NILCO (design)
NILCO, LLC	U.S. Serial No. 87/001,471 April 14, 2016	POINT2POINT LOGISTICS (design)

074658.16047/106252147v.1

RECORDED: 10/31/2017